

[For Immediate Release]

Lukfook Group Recognised for 9th Year with "Hong Kong Star Brand Award-Enterprise"

(4 October 2021) — **Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited** ("Lukfook" / the "Group") (Stock Code: 00590) is pleased to announce that the Group has been honoured with "Hong Kong Star Brand Award — Enterprise" for nine consecutive years, in recognition of the Group's efforts and contributions on business growth, products and services, credibility and brand image, along with corporate governance, etc.

Mr. Wong Wai Sheung, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of the Group said, "The Group feels proud to receive the 'Hong Kong Star Brand Award–Enterprises' again, which has clearly affirmed our brand reputation and recognition in the market and industry. We always adhere to the motto of 'Exquisite Craftsmanship, Quality Services and Customer Orientation' and strive to improve on product design, quality assurance, innovative craftsmanship and customer service, etc. In future, we will continue to boost our competitiveness and fulfil the social responsibility so as to strengthen our premier brand image."

The "Hong Kong Star Brand Award" is organised by the Hong Kong Small and Medium Enterprises Association, aims at giving applause to Hong Kong enterprises that promote and create Hong Kong premier brands, couples with delivering products and services with high quality and efficiency, as well as fostering economic development in different regions.

Photo of the event:



Mr. Tse Moon Chuen, Deputy Chairman and Deputy General Manager of Lukfook Group (middle) received trophy and award from Mr. Andrew Leung Kwan Yuen, President of the Legislative Council of Hong Kong.



About Luk Fook Holdings (International) Limited (Stock Code: 00590.HK)

The Group principally engages in the sourcing, designing, wholesaling, trademark licensing and retailing of a variety of gold and platinum jewellery and gem-set jewellery products, with a total of appro. 2,500 points of sale around the world currently. The Group will continue to identify new business opportunities in the international markets to keep in line with its corporate vision, "Brand of Hong Kong, Sparkling the World".

For more information, please visit the official website of Lukfook Group at www.lukfook.com.

Media Enquiries:

Lukfook Group Corporate Communications Department

Tel: (852) 2783 2479 Fax: (852) 3009 7509 Email: corporate@lukfook.com

JOVIAN Communications Angel Yeung

Tel: (852) 2669 2987 Fax: (852) 2669 2980 Email: lukfook@joviancomm.com